Incident Date

12/30/2022

12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022

12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022

12/30/2022

12/30/2022

12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022

Report Number
RMP22-011168
RMP22-011169
RMP22-011170
RMP22-011171
RMP22-011172

RMP22-011173

RMP22-011174
RMP22-011175
RMP22-011176

RMP22-011177

RMP22-011178
RMP22-011179

RMP22-011180

RMP22-011181
RMP22-011182
RMP22-011183
RMP22-011184
RMP22-011185

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

2506 ARLINGDALE CT
4716 ARBOR DR

2500 MEADOW DR
1460 GOLF RD

ALGONQUIN RD /
MAGNOLIA DR

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2801 ALGONQUIN RD
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2002 CAMPBELL ST
3503 ORIOLE LN

APPROX LOC:3286
KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: QUENTIN
RD

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
4734 ARBOR DR
4200 KIRCHOFF RD
3502 SIGWALT ST
4020 WINNETKA AVE
5999 NEW WILKE RD
4728 ARBOR DR
5201 TOLLVIEW DR
3250 MEACHAM RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
4714 ARBOR DR

Incident

ALARM

DISTURBANCE
DISTURBANCE
PREMISES CHECK
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

AMBULANCE CALL

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

PUBLIC SERVICE

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL
ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL
HARASSMENT
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
PUBLIC SERVICE

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/2/2023 9:39:27 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

12/30/2022

12/30/2022

12/30/2022
12/30/2022

12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022

12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022

12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022

12/30/2022
12/30/2022

RMP22-011186

RMP22-011187

RMP22-011188

RMP22-011189
RMP22-011190
RMP22-011191
RMP22-011192
RMP22-011192
RMP22-011192
RMP22-011193

RMP22-011194
RMP22-011195

RMP22-011196

1600 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:4405
WEBER DR

3906 OWL DR
4716 ARBOR DR

4200 KIRCHOFF RD
4200 KIRCHOFF RD
2408 FLICKER LN
2212 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:4722
ARBOR DR

MEADBROOK IND/ALG
5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4020 WINNETKA AVE
4020 WINNETKA AVE
4020 WINNETKA AVE
4020 WINNETKA AVE
2400 GOLF RD

2901 CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC:5201
TOLLVIEW DR

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3250 MEACHAM RD

APPROX LOC:5541
AMANDA CT

5541 AMANDA CT
3306 ORIOLE LN

ELEVATOR TEST CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP
INTOXICATED SUBJECT
ALARM

ALARM

ALARM

ALARM

PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
911 TEST CALL

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
PUBLIC SERVICE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

BURGLARY
AMBULANCE CALL

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

1/2/2023 9:39:27 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

12/30/2022
12/30/2022

12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022

RMP22-011197

RMP22-011198
RMP22-011199

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC:4661
KIRCHOFF RD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
2520 YARROW LN

KIRCHOFF RD /
ROHLWING RD

PARKING COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
CAR FIRE

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

1/2/2023 9:39:27 AM



