



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/30/2022	RMP22-011168	2506 ARLINGDALE CT	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/30/2022	RMP22-011169	4716 ARBOR DR	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/30/2022	RMP22-011170	2500 MEADOW DR	DISTURBANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/30/2022	RMP22-011171	1460 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/30/2022	RMP22-011172	ALGONQUIN RD / MAGNOLIA DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/30/2022	RMP22-011173	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/30/2022		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/30/2022	RMP22-011174	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/30/2022	RMP22-011175	2002 CAMPBELL ST	PUBLIC SERVICE	
12/30/2022	RMP22-011176	3503 ORIOLE LN	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/30/2022		APPROX LOC:3286 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/30/2022	RMP22-011177	APPROX LOC: QUENTIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/30/2022		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/30/2022	RMP22-011178	4734 ARBOR DR	STATION REPORT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/30/2022	RMP22-011179	4200 KIRCHOFF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/30/2022		3502 SIGWALT ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/30/2022	RMP22-011180	4020 WINNETKA AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/30/2022		5999 NEW WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/30/2022	RMP22-011181	4728 ARBOR DR	HARASSMENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/30/2022	RMP22-011182	5201 TOLLVIEW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/30/2022	RMP22-011183	3250 MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/30/2022	RMP22-011184	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	
12/30/2022	RMP22-011185	4714 ARBOR DR	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/30/2022		1600 GOLF RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/30/2022		APPROX LOC:4405 WEBER DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/30/2022		3906 OWL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/30/2022	RMP22-011186	4716 ARBOR DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/30/2022	RMP22-011187	4200 KIRCHOFF RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/30/2022		4200 KIRCHOFF RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	
12/30/2022	RMP22-011188	2408 FLICKER LN	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/30/2022		2212 ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	
12/30/2022		APPROX LOC:4722 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/30/2022	RMP22-011189	MEADBROOK IND/ALG	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/30/2022	RMP22-011190	5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	INTOXICATED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/30/2022	RMP22-011191	4020 WINNETKA AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/30/2022	RMP22-011192	4020 WINNETKA AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/30/2022	RMP22-011192	4020 WINNETKA AVE	ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/30/2022	RMP22-011192	4020 WINNETKA AVE	ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/30/2022	RMP22-011193	2400 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/30/2022		2901 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/30/2022		APPROX LOC:5201 TOLLVIEW DR	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/30/2022	RMP22-011194	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/30/2022	RMP22-011195	3250 MEACHAM RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/30/2022		APPROX LOC:5541 AMANDA CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/30/2022	RMP22-011196	5541 AMANDA CT	BURGLARY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/30/2022		3306 ORIOLE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/30/2022	RMP22-011197	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
12/30/2022		APPROX LOC:4661 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/30/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/30/2022	RMP22-011198	2520 YARROW LN	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/30/2022	RMP22-011199	KIRCHOFF RD / ROHLWING RD	CAR FIRE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST